TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC		04/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
Garlock Sealing Technologies ELC		04/18/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coltec Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	5605 Carnegie Boulevard	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28209	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0439630	CHEMISEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-473-2709

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Roppel Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54201.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Roppel
Signature:	/Andrew Roppel/
Date:	04/21/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0673

900104672

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Ifm day of April, 2008, by and between Garlock Sealing Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 1666 Division Street, Palmyra, New York 14522 ("Garlock"), and Coltec Industries Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 5605 Carnegie Boulevard, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209 ("Coltec").

WHEREAS, Garlock is the owner of the trademark CHEMISEAL (the "Mark) and is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 439,630 for the Mark (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Coltec is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten Dollars) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Garlock hereby assigns to Coltec all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Mark and the Registration, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Garlock has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representative.

GARLOCK SEALING TECHNOLOGIES LLC

By:

Printed Name: \

John R. Mayo

Position:

Vice President and Secretary

3845002_1.DOC

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0675